NOORDEHEUWEL COUNTRY CLUB RULES AND RELATED INFORMATION RE THE HIRE AND USE OF THE CLUB FACILITIES

- 1. No reservation is confirmed unless the stipulated deposit is paid.
- 2. The full rental fee must be paid at least 5 (five) working days before the event.
- 2. The person signing the Rules/Indemnity Agreement will be responsible for observing the terms and conditions.
- 3. The Lessee indemnifies the Noordheuwel Country Club from any claims that may arise from the hiring and the use of the facilities
- 4. A fully appointed Representative of the Noordheuwel Country Club may cancel the hire of the facilities at any time if any of the provisions of the Application Agreement are not adhered to.
- 5. In the event of the lessee canceling the booking or fail to use the facilities, all monies paid to the Noordheuwel Country Club will be forfeited.
- 6. The Lessee is responsible for any damage to the Hall, Lapa, or facilities, property or any equipment of the Noordheuwel Country Club. It is specifically noted that if any objects, especially bottles, are thrown onto the tennis courts, the deposit will be forfeited and the lessee will be responsible for any costs relating to the repair of the courts.
- 7. Screws and nails may not be affixed to any part of the Hall, Lapa or any Facility.
- 8. No person may smoke in a designated non-smoking area.
- 9. Cleaning and or clearing must be completed before expiry of the tenancy.
- 10. The tenancy of the facilities will commence at the time agreed and will terminate at midnight on the day for which the booking was made.
- 11. No furniture or equipment may be removed from the Hall, Lapa or Kitchen areas except with the specific permission of the Club Representative.
- 12. The Lessee shall be responsible for the acts and deeds of all persons allowed to use the Hall, Lapa equipment and facilities during the tenancy of the agreement.
- 13. Candles and lamps may only be used with specific permission from the Club representative.
- 14. Refreshments and alcholic beverages may only be purchased from the Noordheuwel Country Club bar. Alcoholic and other bevergages or refreshments available from the Bar may not be provided for consumption on the premises by the Lessee without the specific permission of the Noordeheuwel Country Club Committee and will be subjected to a corkage charge.
- 16. The Lessee shall ensure that the Hall, Lapa and facilities are timely vacated and all items and property belonging to Lessee and his/her guests are removed before the termination of the tenancy. The Noordheuwel Country Club will not accept responsibility for any property left on the premises.
- 17. A breakage deposit of R 500.00 is payable on signing of this contract and will be refunded seven to fourteen days after the event if all the conditions of tenancy were met.

Date for which Booking is made:	20	
INDEMINTY AGREEMENT		
I further agree to adhere to and abid	hereby indemnify the Noor nay arise during our use of the Noor de by all the terms, rules and regula with all such terms, rules and regula	tions of the Noordheuwel Country
SIGNED ON THIS DAY OF		20
SIGNATURE		

NO ALCOHOL ALLOWED TO BE BROUGHT ON THE PREMISES BY THE LESSEE OR OTHER PARTIES. SHOULD THE LESSEE OR OTHER PARTIES BE FOUND IN POSESSION OF SAME, THE R 500.00 DEPOSIT PAID, WILL BE FORFEITED.